
PUBLIC AUCTION
Thursday, December 30,1999

at 1:00 P.M.
Located in Port Trevorton, Snyder County, PA. From Route 11 & 15 Travel
4 1/2 Miles South of Port Trevorton. Thm Right at Dutch Kitchen
Restaurant & Travel 3/10 a Mile to Black Woods Road. Make Right &

Travel 4/10 a Mile & Tlirn Right Onto Farm Lane. Watch For Auction Signs.
REAL ESTATE - 73 ACRE FARM

Farm located in Chapman Township, Snyder County, consists ot 73 acres, more
or less, with 25 acres pasture w/high tensile fence & 45 acres tillable Theie is sit-
uate a 2 story home consisting of 5 bedrooms, 1 1/2 baths, kitchen, living room,
office & full cemented basement Home has well, septic, wood bumei & electric
heat A 40’ W x 150' L dairy bam w/42 tie stanchions & a 40’x40’ hay shed
attached to bam, a heifer bam 25’ W x 85’L w/bunk teeder, (2) silos, Butler 2500
bu. Grain bin complete w/drymg floor, sm chicken house & other outbuildings.
All buildings were built since 1982 This is a beautiful country farm for anyone
looking to get in the dairy business Plan to inspect, arrange your financing & be
prepared to bid on & buy on auction day
TERMS: 10% down day of auction & balance within 45 days Real estate to be
offered at 2:30 p m For showing of real estate contact 570-374-9996

FARM EQUIPMENT & PICKUP
JD 5 Bottom Plow, N 1 3632 Model 320 Bu. manure Spreader w/Hydrauhc Gate;
38’ Bale Elevator; 40’Gram Auger; 3 pt. Hay Rake, 3 Pt. Bale Mover, 3 Pt. Woods
Blade, 3 Pt Fertilizer Spreader, Feeder Wagon, 20 Pc Gram Bin, (To Be
Assembled); 2 Badger Silo Unloaders: 430 Weaverline Silage Cart; Patz
Bam Cleaner 270’; Water Trough, (5) 14’ Heavy Gates; Lincoln AC 225
Welder, Shop Tools, Rabbit Cages, Fence Supplies, JD 214 Riding Mower; 1984
2500 3/4 Ton Automatic Chevy Pickup Truck w/103,000 Miles, Brown Color,
Troy Bill Rotottller; Maytag Wringer Washer; Double Rinsing Tub; Wood Stove;
2 Single Beds; 4 Drawer Dresser; Dinette Table w/4 Chairs; 4xB Tram Set
w/Buildings, Picnic Table; Porch Swing & Other Items Of Interest

FEED & BROOD COWS
Silage in Silo (To be sold by the ton); (12) Round Straw Bales, (19) Limousine
Cross Brood Cows; (14) Calves (Weight 200-400 lb.) & 1 Limousine Stock Bull.
TERMS: Cash or PA Check LUNCH STAND
AUCTIONEERS NOTE: This is a nice clean sale Everything was very well
taken care ofso plan to attend. Be prompt not many small items

owner: Frances Miller and The Late Lewis Miller
570-374-9996

AUCTIONEERS:
Roger A. Lauver
#AU-002634-L
R.R. #3, Box 196-C,
Selinsgrove, PA 17870
570-374-3793

Dean E. Longacre

Owner And Auctioneer
Not Responsible For Accidents

FARM LITERATURE &

TOYAUCTION
Will sell the following for a Cumbeiland Collector and a Frederick County
Family, and Others - located at COCHRAN AUCTION COMPLEX, 7704
Mapleville Road, Boonsboro, Wash. Co., Maryland on:

SATURDAY, JANUARY 1, 2000
10:00 AM

Hundreds of farm equipment operator manuals, parts catalogues and other lit-
erature from 1920’s to 1960’s including McCormick Deermg, Farmall,
International, Allis Chalmers, John Deere, New Idea, Case, Blizzard, Oliver,
Superior, Bear Cat, Fox, Buckeye, DeLaval and Others. All Literature was
found m an attic and has never before been in an auction - Don’t Miss This
Opportunity! (27 CAST IRON Implement Seats and Some Other Related
Items

SUNDAY, JANUARY 2, 2000
12:00 (NOON)

(103) Pedal Toys
(26) Pedal Tractors (NO REPRODUCTIONS) including: ALLIS
CHALMERS Dl7, FARMALL 400, Small JOHN DEERE 60, Large JOHN
DEERE 60, JOHNDEERE 20, Several JOHN DEERE 40’s, FARMALL 560,
Several FORD 8000’s, Several JOHN DEERE 430 Series, INTERNATION-
AL 856, ALLIS CHALMERS 190XT, MURRAYS. COSTELLO, JUNIOR,
and Others.
(77) PEDAL CARS, TRUCKS AND MISC. including: 1941 CHRYSLER,
Cab Over Mail Truck, Earth Mover, Original Cham Drive LANCER, 1930’s
Red SKIPPY, CASEY JONES w/Trailer, STUDEBAKER Fire Truck, Red
MUSTANG. Red Fish MouthFIRE CHIEF, Red PONTIAC Fire Truck, Blue
STUDEBAKER, CHAMPION Dip Side, 1957 CORVETTE, Camouflaged
JEEP, RUSSIAN Pedal Car, DUDE Wagon - This is just a small sample!
Many More!
OVER (300) FARM & CONSTRUCTION TOYS including: (3) JOHN
DEERE 60’s, Early JOHN DEERE Combine, Loader, Plows. Tru Scale
including Tractors, Combine, Com Picker, Harvester & Others. Plastic FAR-
MALL Tractors, McCORMICK DEERING Manure Spreaders, INTERNA-
TIONAL 404 Tractor, & Many Other INTERNATIONAL Tractors &

Implements OLIVER Toys, MINNEAPOLIS MOLINE, CASE, MASSEYHarris'1
massey ferguson. allis chalmers, ford, special

EDITION Toys, COLLECTOR EDITIONS, LAWN & GARDEN Toy
Tractors & Many Others.
AUCTIONEER NOTE: Preview and Catalogues will be available two hours
prior each day. Ifyou have a few farm toys or pedal toys that you would like
to sell, call early so that we may advertise them but they must sell to the
highest bidder regardless of price.
TERMS- Cash or approved check with positive identification. Major credit
cards accepted w/5% Administrative Fee. Not responsible for accidents
Lunch Rights Reserved.
AUCTIONEER: James G. Cochran CLERK: T.E. Bikle (02-00)

## Cochran *©*
Professional Auctioneers & Appaisers

7704 Mapleville Rd., P.O. Box 222, Boonsboro, MD 21713-0222
301-739-0538 •TOLL FREE (MD) 1-800-310-2844 • FAX 301-432-2844

NATIONALL Y RECOGNIZED AWARD WINNING AUCTIONEERS SINCE 1972

Sale Reports
GUN SALE semiautomatic rifle

$l9BO, U.S. Springfield
22-caliber M 2 bolt-ac-
tion rifle $990, W.F. &

Co. breech-loading
hammer shotgun by
Newmann Bros. $1425,
Batavia Leader double-
barreled shotgun by
Lake Shore & Michigan
Southern Railway Co.
$2300,Prussian Charles
Daly Diamond quality
single-barrel trap shot-
gun $l9BO, engraved
Remington model 10F
takedown pump-action
shotgun $660, Win-
chester model 94 lever-
action 30-30 carbine
$1250, left-hand Wea-
therby deluxe model
Mark V bolt-action rifle
$6OO.
HOCKENBRECHT

ESTATE SALE

Conestoga Auction
Co., Manheim, held a
gun and militaria sale
Thursday. There were
175 registered bidders.

Highlights included:
French M1836 gen-
darme officers single-
shot percussion pistol
$275, Remington 1861
old model Army revolv-
er $550, Remington
new model Army re-
volver $440, two Colt
Ml9ll semiautomatic
pistols $6OO and $lOOO,
German DWM artillery
model P-08 Luger dated
1917 $1750, German
World War I Mauser
P-08 Luger pistol $470,
Colt fourth model Der-
ringer Lord cases set of
two pistols $650, Colt
1911 .45-caliber semi-
automatic pistol $930,
FN Browning 1922
semiautomatic 9 mm
pistol $515, CZ 24
semiautomatic 9 mm
pistol $660, TDE/OMC
automatic magnum
model 280 semiauto-
matic pistol $ll5O,
L.A.R. Grizzly 50 Mark
V semiautomatic pistol
30 carbine $6BO, signed
Pennsylvania-Kentucky
full stock rifle marked
JWR $825.

Also sold were:
Burnside fifth model
breech-loading carbine
marked 1864 $l5OO,
French model 1846 car-
bine $BBO, German
MG-08/15 Maxim ma-
chine gun $1875, Ger-
man World War I sniper
MauserGew 98 bolt-ac-
tion rifle $3400, U.S.
Springfield Ml Garand

A public real estate
auction was held Tues-
day at 1232 E. South
St., Spring Garden,
York County, for the
Charles J. Hocken-
brocht Estate.

The real estate con-
sisted of a two-story,
brick, semidetached
house with three bed-
rooms and a three-
romm basement Then'
was also a one-car de-
tached garage and a
back patio. Sheldon
Lehman bought the
property for $60,000.

The sale was con-
ducted by Brian L. Gil-
bert and Jacob A. Gil-
bertofBilbert & Gilbert
Auctioneers Inc.,
Wrightsville.

ZIMMERMAN
ESTATE SALE

A public sale of
household goods, anti-

Lancaster Fanning, Saturday, December 18, 1999-B2'

ques and guns wewas
held Saturday for Min-
nie N. Zimmerman for
the Moses S. Zimmer-
man estate at Good’s
Road, Ephrata.

There were 316
registered bidders.

Sold were: wooden
wheelbarrow $320, two
wood wheelbarrow
wheels $llO and $lBO,
blanket chest w/two
bottom drawers $675,
six pressed-back chairs
$650, rocker $llO, ear-
ly Martin steeple bird-
house $420, hand-
cranked meat slicer
$2OO, pitcher, pump and
trought $215, large iron
kettle $l3O, Maytag
wringer washer $3OO,
Enterprise cookstove
$450, old shaving
stand/mirror $340, oil
lamp $B5, drill press
$195, router $4OO,
jointer $475, 15-inch
planer $625, tenon cut-
ter $3lO, large wooden
chisel $6O. 1,000-gal.
propane gas tank
$lBOO, single-seated
carriage $375, double-
seated carriage $475,
spring wagon $475 and
driving harness $3OO.

DEVLIEGER
ESTATE SALE

!7

A Public Sale of
Oriental rugs and paint-
ings was held Decem-
ber 8 for the estate of
Hazel Devlieger, at
Kauffman’s Com-
munity Center between
Chambersburg, Pa. and
Greencaslle, Pa. off
Route 11.

Firearms sold in-
cluded; .222-caliber
Remington Model 722
rifle w/scope $450,
Remington 1148 semi-
automatic rifle $220,
.12-gauge Remington
model 1100 automatic
$425 and Daisy BB gun
$lO5.

Some prices were: 8
x 9 Karastan Oriental
rug $2400, 6 x 12
Karastan Oriental rug
$llOO, 6x9 Karastan
Oriental rug $2350,
Lenox china set $750,
Duncan Phyfe table
$l7O, slant-front desk
$525, painting of a lady
$425 and a painting of
fruit $750.

Co. Pete Pepple &

Associates managed the
sale.
PHILLIPS

FARMS SALE
A Public Sale of farm

machinery was held De-
cember 11 by Phillips
Farms, Elliott Island
Road, Vienna, Mary-
land off Route 50.

The auctioneers were
Robert E. Martin of
Leola, JeffreyR. Martin
of New Holland, and
Michael L. Martin, of
Strasburg.

Some prices includ-
ed: Brillion packer
$2050, Int. 40 blade
disc $5OO, M.F. 880
plow $BOO, J.D. rotary
cutter $450, Brillion
cutter $775, MC 15’
flail chopper $lOOO,
Ferg ditcher $850,1970
GMC dump truck
$5675, Great Plains 3
pt. drill #12,800, Kinze
6-row planter $5400
and Ag-Chem spreader
$3450.

Pete Richardson
Auction Sales conduct-
ed the sale.

.
- x

November 24, 1999

SALE REGISTER PLACEMENT IN LANCASTER FARMING

New procedure and guide lines

In order for your saleRegister to be placed in Lancaster Farming, we
will need the following information either faxed (717-733-6058),
mailed (1 East Main Street, Ephrata, PA 17522), or e-mailed
(farming@lancasterfarming.com) to us by Monday at 5:00 PM for the
following Saturday publication

We ask that you provide the following information in 25 words or
less - The month, day, time, location, street address, city, state, coun-
ty, overview of the sale, who the auction is being held for, and the
name of the auctioneer plus the phone # if you wish.

We must receive your information following the above guidelines to
ensure your sale register will be published in the proper format and
time.

Shelley Ashcroft

PO Box 609
EPHRATA, PENNA 17322
PHONE 717-194-1047

626-1 164
744-6797

Fax No 734-6058


